ORDINANCE NO. 12-76 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN JY Stove ON THE 15th DAY OF march, 1976.
AN ORDINANCE TO APPOINT A MEMBER TO THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE FOR A TERM OF FOUR YEARS.
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:
Section 1. Jeffrey T. Siler is hereby appointed as a member of the City Planning Commission of the City of Centerville, Ohio for a term of four years commencing with the effective date of this Ordinance.
$\underline{\text{Section 2.}}$ This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.
PASSED this 15th day of Merch, 1976.
Victor Whoe
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
<u>C E R T I F I C A T E</u>
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance Number (2-76), passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 15+6 day of March 1976.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney